OP \$115.00 4176055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candescent Health Inc.		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sheridan Radiology Management Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1613 N. Harrison Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176055	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198910	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198909	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4122275	RADISPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5122874866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-656-7960

Email: brian.spross@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Spross

Address Line 1: 1605 Lakecliff Hills Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHERIDAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Spross
SIGNATURE:	/brian spross/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0897

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sheridan-Candescent Assignment 20150601_fully executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Candescent Health Inc. (formerly known as Radisphere National Radiology Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, with a corporate address of 3700 Park Avenue East, Suite 300, Beachwood, OH 44122 (referred to herein as "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Sheridan Radiology Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a corporate address of 1613 N. Harrison Parkway, Suite 200, Sunrise, Florida 33323 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the following registered trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks"):

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
RADISPHERE	4,176,055
RADISPHERE	4,198,910
RADISPHERE	4,198,909
RADISPHERE	4,122,275

Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for trademarks in the United States and foreign countries for the Assigned Marks, intent to use applications therefor, and renewals thereof, and to claim all rights and goodwill therein without further authorization from Assignor.

Assignor requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, controlling entities, and all other United States and foreign jurisdictions to issue all the Assigned Marks to the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns.

This Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment is effective as of June 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

CANDESCENT HEALTH, INC.	SHERIDAN RADIOLOGY
	MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
By Marie w Warre (do 2, 2013)	BV: MAON NWCHIP
Name: Andrew Webb	Name: Wian Marcus
Title: CFO	Title: Was President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 06/09/2015